)			
	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032		
	REFERENCE : 646861 4327968	· I · · ·	
	AUTHORIZATION : Patricia My	yus 70	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00	F 	
ORDER DAT	E : July 1, 2002		
ORDER TIM	E : 10:25 AM	TANK 2 RE	
ORDER NO.	: 646861-005		
CUSTOMER	CUSTOMER NO: 4327968		
CUSTOMER:	Ms. Stacey Geary		
	Raynor Law Firm, P.a. 14241 U.s. Hwy 1		
	Juno Beach, FL 33408		
	DOMESTIC FILING		
NA	ME: LX ENTERPRISES L.L.C.		
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
۶R	TICLES OF INCORPORATION	700006127657-	
CE	RTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TICLES OF ORGANIZATION		
	TURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILID	NG•	
	ERTIFIED COPY		
	LAIN STAMPED COPY		

J. BRYAN JUL - 1 2002

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

the state of the second s

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming by fimited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, hereby make, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization.

## ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LX ENTERPRISES L.L.C. (the "Company").

## ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 103 South U.S. Highway One, Suite F5, #198, Jupiter, FL 33477-5166.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT & REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are Paul Zhang, 103 South U.S. Highway One, Suite F5, #198, Jupiter, FL 33477-5166.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT (Check Box if Applicable)

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

These Articles of Organization have been executed by the undersigned member of the Company or the undersigned authorized representative of a memb<u>er of</u> the Company on June 28, 2002.

Paul Zhang, Member or Authorized Representative of a Member of the Company

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

HILLORIDA PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.50 STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGIS AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: LX ENTERPRISES L.L.C.
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

<u>Paul Zhanq</u>

NAME

<u>103 South U.S. Highway One, Suite F5, #198</u> Florida street address (P.O. BOX **<u>NOT</u>** ACCEPTABLE)

<u>Jupiter</u> 33477-5166 FLCITY, STATE AND ZIP

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position of registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

2 -